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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF LABCR
TWAGE AND HOQUR DIVISION
Washington

WAGE ORDEES INCREASE RATES OF 200,000

About 800,000 workers in low wage industries have received increases through
industry wape orders, General Philip B, Fleming, Administrator of the Wage and
Hour Division, U. S. Department of lLabor, announced todsy.

"It is a mistake to think of ;he Wage and Hour lLaw as just a 30 cents-an-—
hour law," General Fleming said in making public mid-year figures on industries
operating under wage orders., "The 30 cents-an-hour minimum wage for a1l those
engaged in interstate comaerce or in the production of goods for interstate
commerce, which went into effect on October 24, 1939, increased the wage rate
~f about 610,000. workers, Industrial wage orders establishing minimum wzge
rates above 30 cents an hour up to 40 cents an hour have increased the wages
of about 800,000 workeré. Forty gents an hour becomes the universal minimum on
October 24, 1945."

The largest groups raised by wage orders recomnended by committees equally
representative of the employers, the employees, and the public, are 300,000
textile Workers, 190,000 garment workers, 65,000 railroad workers, and 60,000
shoe workers.

The procedure by which these wage orders have beecn issued was upheld by
the Supreme Court in the Opp Cotton Mills case, and more recently and in more
detail by the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia in

the Southern Garment Manufacturers case.
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The textile wage order requiring payment of at least 37-1/2 cents an
hour to all employees in the textile industry is the second issued for that
industry. The industry operated for more than a year on a wage order
requiring payment of 32-1/2 cents an hour.

Incrcases in the minimum wage to 40 cents an hour have besn recommended
by industry committees for the manufacture of those garments not already at
the 40 cent rate under the apparel wage order, which went into effect July 15,
1940, A ratz of 40 cents an hour has also besen recomuended for the knitted
underwecar industry. These recomaendations are awaiting administrative approval
or disapproval,

A recomaendation of 36 cents an hcur for the manufacture of seamless
hosiery, an industry now operating on a 32-1,/2 cent wage order, is also
pending.,

A tabulation of industries now under wage crdcrs and the number of
workers affected follows. The total number of workers affected is.792,900.
The total employed by industrics under wage orders is 3,476,200, A wage
order covering the manufacture of rubber and rubber products, which will go
into effect on July 28, will affect 9,900 additional workers and bring the

total number of those receiving wage increases to more than 800,000,

(8627)




WAGE ORDERS

COMMITTEE
WOOLEN. < vviieisns A R e o
B Loy ivsdsvdissspsidasassrsy s

Men's Wear: .
Men's & Boys'! Clothingeecesecasenes
Sportswear & Other 0dd Outerwear...
Leather & Sheep-Lined GarmentsS.e..e
HOPAWERY i sasnensssnosnssel
Single Pants & Breeches Other Than

those of 100% cotton fabriCeesesss
Single Pants of 100” Cotton Fabric,

Overalls, Coveralls & Work Shirts.
Dress Shirts, Collars & Sleeping
Men's & Boys' Underwear of Woven
WP IO vssesseciossesassassassssesy

Women's Wear:

Clogks, Suits & Separate Skirts....
EOREOR oissesssorresosviniaesosses
Blouses, Shirtwaists, Neckwear,
BearfSicssesscevevseossssscennssccs
Corsets & Allied GarmentSeeecssesss
Underwear, Nightwear & Negligees
Made of Woven FebriCeseesecccocess
Infants! & Children's Outerwcarse..

D 5.5 5.6 8 B8 58T RS RS s PPOne® S

Washable Service Appareleccececeees
Accessories & Special Products:
Caps & Cloth HatSeeeseeecossvscccans
HEL s susssnnsvasassrsssassossvssie
Covered Buttons & BuckleSeesseesses
Garters, Suspenders, Arm BandS.,....
Liadios’ Handbogs,ceoecogrsonsenscse
Artificial TFlowers & FeathersSeeceos
Men's Neckwear & ScarfSecececccecss
Gloves & Mittens Other, Than Work
Gloves & MittenSeesecscooscccceses
Work Gloves & MittenSeeeceseosccens
HondlcerchiofBesssssvssesssssvsesses

Hosiery...,,,.,.;; ................ »o s
Full—FaShiOned....-......-.........
SQamleSSo.coo......o.........---..o

Hat.'.."..I........l’.".Qll'..l..l.'
Wool-Felt, Fur-Felt, Hatters! Fur..
Straw and Harvesteeseeeeececccacecs

Millinery.lO.OIQ..-.O....:_OQ-----.-0.

Shoes & Allied In&ustries....-lc~ootv
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32-1/2
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2-1/2

40

35

NUMBZER

EMPLOYED

150,000
650, 00

126, 600

14,000

4,100
4,500

7,000
66,000
68,000
10, 000

40,000

134,500

12,400

17,200

30,150
29, 500

2,800

19,900

3,450
3,600

800

3,000

12,200

5, 500
10, 300

13,900

15,000
5,600
140,000
50, 000
60, 000
25,000
21,100
3,900
23,500

234,000

T

NUMBER - -
AFFECTED =

12,000

190,000

13,500

. EFFECTIVE"
DATE

June 17,1940

 July 15,1940

Sept.ls,lssg
July 1,1940

Jan, 15,1940

Apr.29,1940
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WASE ORDERS (2)

WAGE NUMBER RUMBER EFFECTIVF
COMMITTEE RATE EMPLOYED AFFECTED DATE
Knitted Outervwearseeeseeeoese TR IT ! 35 23,000 7,500 July 1,1940
¥nitted Underwear & Commercial
PR RN, (is i o pivis hte s oossie ceessess 33-1[2 60,000 16,000 May 6,1940
Railroad Carriereceeseces.. PR S ! 1,017,000 65,300 March 1,1941
Rk INe8. ccovsssonssssonracsssbiss } 26 1,000,000 60,000
SRortlinesicsescosacsscns vevesn bbb i 33 17,000 5,300
B A1ST55 0 ¢ [ AU Gy O S T R T 40 50,000 - - %,000 - Sept.16,1940
Pulp & Primary Papere..ccece. sebaeibd 40 130,000 8,500 Sept.16,1940
Bappot a0 BUEesseevrscocoosssposebbhl 21,000 1,100 Mars 17,1941
" Wool and Wool-Yarfeseeseseeesss ceses 40 30,100 1,000
- Paper, Grass, Fiber, CottoNiesce.... 35 800 100
Luggage and Leatherieeceseessecesssssy 35 18,250 4,900 Jan, 6, 1941
Oonverted Paper ProductSeececcccccsssce 200,000 50,000 June 30,1941
Polding Paper BoXeBisessvesssssnsibsh 240 :
' Bhipping Contalners,sessssenesiiai b5 40
Popoy DIpSissvisesswinsessvonweyibsdsh 4
Bottle Caps & HOOASeeeseesoennnnns s> 40
Waxed Pmperu... ...... L S .o 40
Carbon Pepeleesescscsesscssssetscsss 40
Towels & Toilet, TissUeSeesessessss 43 40
Anto PanelSesesssecees a0k B AT R B i3 40
Photo MountingBeescassassssescssbibs 40
Waterproof PoPercccescscescsccssns .o 40
Glazed & Fancy Paperiecececececes eee 40
Commercial EnvelopeSeceeesseecennsns 40
Tags and Labelseseegocccscncsssasssp 40
Gummed PADEPBececscesccnsccscssrsis ‘ 40
Die Cut Speclaltielesccsciccacsions . 40
Sensitized PaperS.ieccccsescecssssons 40
; end. Popelssisssesisssssse Y TR 1 40
¢ DEablomeTTisscevvavsnsensenan b bhssp b 40
Playing Cardseeceeeee-n.. ol Nt ile 40
Book MabcheBesaisnsnsnsnsssrnasissis 20
Loose-leaf & Blank Books, Tablets &
Fadg,. Andax Cord8ic.ccevcocostinosih 40

All products not included in any of

the enumerated divisions cof the

Industry in which the principal basic AN S A N T
component consists of synthetic

BRESEPREL Lo s bove s s s puine 40
All products not included in any of

the enumerated divisions of the

Industry made by the coating or

impregnating of paper or paper

board with any materialeeesesescess 40
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WAGE ORDERS (3)

WAGE NUMBER NUMBER EFFECTIVE
COMMITTEE RATE EMPLOYED LAFFECTID DATE

Converted Paper Products (Continued)
BREDDINT SoCKAcaorssasssnossssenses 38
EEHOR BOEBecssssrsciomaspavsntossvoy 38
Miscellaneous Rolls & Wrapning

Speclal tieSesscescesectcsssaveansns 8
Products not elsewhere classificd,., 38
Plain RollSsesscescscessssscanes S 36
BEUED BOXOBscavssrersvossssnssssses OO
Cans, Tubes, Cores & Related

LS Ty s G S RN S S P 36
Expanding Envelopes & Related

i T SRR 3
Lace & Fluted Paper ProductSeeccesee 36
Twisted Paper ProductSiesesseeseses, 36

EnbrotBerieSesceccccessosasesassennees 37=1/2 1.4, 250 4,400 Jan.27, 1941
Portﬂble Lamp & .shade.ooocooonoto.oooo 4-'0 10' OOO 5, OOO J‘llly l, 1941
Enomeled Utensileeeeeeereeenenns cassvy 4D 6,200 1,200 April 21,1941
Drug, Medicine, Toilet Preparations... 40 44,000 9,000 July 7,1941
o DN S s vesess 37-1/2 850,000 300,000 June 30,1941

i &
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